TO:915712730140	

REEL: 022543 FRAME: 0650

P:2/9

.

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 60342.2USU1	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and T	rndemarks; Please record the attached original documents o	r copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving	narty(ies);
1. Name of conveying par	ty(les):	_	-
Todd Moran Darrell Hollis Frank Bowers Leo Desjardins Mike Cruse	Kevin Keegan	Conservation Resource Solutio 70 Newcomb Acworth, Georgia 30101	ns, Inc.
Additional name(a) of conveying party	(ins) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🛛 No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Sccurity Agreeme Other:	nt Merger Change of Name 27, 2009; March 4, 2009; March 5,		
A			
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):		
If this document is bein	ng filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is	s:
A, Patent Application No.	(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/344,524			
document should be maile Name: John C. Reic Address: Merchant & P.O. Box 290	h Gould P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed	\$40.00 rged to deposit account
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signatur	c:	· · · · ·	g
To the best of my know original document. John C, Reich	vledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attache	ed copy is a true copy of the $\sqrt{2}$, 2009
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
			cover sheet, attachments, and document; 8
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Public burden reporting for document and gathering the Patent and Trademark Offic	Do not detach Ied with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Director - U.S. Patent <i>e</i> P.O. Bo Alexandria, V. Ihis sample cover sheet is estimated to average abour data needed, and completing and reviewing the sam a, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Wash 11), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Recordation Services and Trademark Office x 1450 A 22313-1450 t 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inc ple cover sheet. Send comments regarding th	is burden estimate to the U.S.
23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		PA	TENT

700405522

M&G 60342.0002USU1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Todd Moran, residing at 3615 Davyne Bend, Cumming, Georgia 30040, Darrell Hollis, residing at 39 Newcomb Trace, Acworth, Georgia 30101, Frank Bowers, residing at 17889 Braemar Place, Leesburg, Virginia 20175, Leo Dosjardins, residing at 39 Bromfield Street, Unit 3, Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950, Mike Cruse, residing at 34 Fairthorne Road, Trevallyn, Launceston, Tasmania 7250, Australia, Kevin Keegan, residing at 3582 Mountville-Hogansville Road, Hogansville, Georgia 30230, and Bret Warren, residing at 3024 Highview Lane, Mound, Minnesota 55364, made certain new and useful invontions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 28, 2008, application Serial No. <u>12/344,524</u> which is entitled Telemetry-Enabled Trap Monitoring System.

AND WHEREAS, Conservation Resource Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Georgia, and having an office and place of business at 70 Newcomb, Acworth, GA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to tho same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any

and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignce, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of

STATE OF GLEORGIE COUNTY OF Forsall) ss.

On this Add of March, 2009, before me personally appeared Todd Moran to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]



Notary Public

.

i

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	DF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>5</u> day of
A .	Darrell Hollis
STATE OF Acres) COUNTY OF Chenkse) SS.	
On this <u>5</u> day of <u>M</u> Hollis to me known and known to me to be th	e person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he call actively fixed to me a	that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
[SEAL]	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF 2009.	F, I have hereunto set my hand this 5 day of
	Frank Bowers
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	, 2009, before me personally appeared Frank
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me the set forth.	e person described in and who executed the foregoing that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
[SEAL]	Notary Public

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of

_____, 2009.

Darrell Hollis

On this ______ day of ______, 2009, before me personally appeared Darrell Hollis to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of

. 2009.

hor Bound

Frank Bowers

STATE OF VIRGO COUNTY OF LOUDOWN

On this <u>IF</u>day of <u>MARGH</u>, 2009, before me personally appeared Frank Bowers to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

oterr

3

MAR 04,2009 14:48

1

000-000-00000

page 1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 444 day of 17 and 1, 2009.
Les Desjardins
STATE OF/7 amost wetter) COUNTY OF <u>F. S. S. (</u>) (COUNTY OF <u>F. S. S. (</u>)
On this 10^{10} day 10^{10} 10^{10} 10^{10} 10^{10} 10^{10} 10^{10} 10^{10} appeared Leo
Desjarding to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
ISEALI Expires 7/9/15 Monary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, day of
2000
Mike Cruse
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF
(CONTYON)
On this day of, 2009, before me personally appeared Mike Cruse
to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]
Notary Public

4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____ 2009.

Leo Desjardins

On this ______ day of ______, 2009, before me personally appeared Leo Desjardins to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary

Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereinto set my hand this 27 day of

February, 2009.

Am

STATE OF TASMANIA COUNTY OF LANKESTON

On this $\underline{27}$ day of $\underline{F-b}$, 2009, before me personally appeared Mike Cruse to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that be executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

<u>PP 4829.</u> [SEAL] Public

A CONTRACTOR

.....

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Manch_, 2009.
STATE OF Grurano) COUNTY OF Troup)
On this day of 2009, before me personally appeared Kevin
Keegan to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein



is a Blacasta

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 022543 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 04/15/2009

5

,